#### 900245348 01/28/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ProRehab, P.C.		05/03/2012	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Accelerated Rehabilitation Centers Ltd.
Street Address:	205 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 1020
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2723281	PROREHAB
Registration Number:	2749361	PROREHAB

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3123680111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-368-0100

Email: cstevens@lgattomeys.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia B. Stevens

Address Line 1: 180 N. LaSalle St. Suite 3200 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia B.Stevens
Signature:	/Cynthia B. Stevens/
	TRADEMARK

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0409

Date:	01/28/2013
5	nment Nunc Pro Tunc re PROREHAB#page1.tif nment Nunc Pro Tunc re PROREHAB#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0410

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered into by and between PRORehab, P.C., a Missouri corporation with a principal place of business at 13537 Barrett Parkway Drive, Suite 105, St. Louis, MO 63021 (the "Assignor") and Accelerated Rehabilitation Centers Ltd., an Illinois professional corporation with a principal place of business at 205 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 1020, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (the "Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor represents that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following marks and registrations therefore (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks").

REGISTRATION NO.	
2,749,361	
2,723,281	

Whereas, pursuant to and as set forth in the Purchase Agreement between the parties dated December 29, 2008, Assignor herby assigns the Marks and goodwill associated therewith to Assignee.

Now, Therefore, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of December 29, 2008, all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with goodwill of the business in connection with said marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks. Assignor further assigns the entire right, title and interest in all benefits, claims, demands and rights or recovery for past, present and future infringement, if any, of said Marks. Assignor represents that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the Marks and that no part of the Marks has heretofore been pledged, conveyed, licensed, or encumbered in any way. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other acts Assignee may require in order to vest all rights, title and interest in and to said Marks in Assignee.

PRORehab, P.C.

By: Eric C. Warner

Title: Secretary

# **Acknowledgment**

State of Illinois	)
County of Cook	)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this <u>3</u> day of May, 2012, by Eric C. Warner, the Secretary of Assignor, a Missouri company, to be known to be the person described herein and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free will on behalf of said company.

OFFICIAL SEAL KIMBERLY A. MONTEMAYER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-30-2013

**RECORDED: 01/28/2013**